3545 CADILLAC AVENUE • COSTA MESA, CA  92626-1401 • (714) 433-1200 • Fax (714) 433-1234
Marketing Bulletin
DATE: Monday, June 01, 1998
TO: Affected Customers
FROM: Marketing
RE: ECCM3 Series Termination
To all concerned parties,
This bulletin is to notify all customers of the discontinuation of the ECCM3 series

FREQUENCY STABILITY (PPM)
X Denotes Availability
TABLE 1: PART NUMBERING CODES
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
ECCM3 - -2 A B T 20 70.000M TR
Frequency Tolerance
Code per Frequency Tolerance @ 25°C Listed
Under Standard Specifications (2, 3, 4, or 5)
Frequency Stability
Code Per Table 1
Load Capacitance
Blank = 18pF (standard)
S = Series, XX = XXpF
Frequency
Mode of Operation
Blank = Fundamental
T = Third Overtone
Operating Temperature Range
Code Per Table 1
Packaging Options
Blank = Bulk
TR = Tape & Reel
(CPA70-131-000)
MARKING GUIDE
NOTE: Marking shall conform to conditions
listed in TQC41-001-000.
(Line #2) XX.XXXM
(Line #1) ECLIP
(Line #3) XX Y ZZ
Frequency
Last Digit of Year
Ecliptek Manufacturing Code (TEN02-001-000)
Week of Year
ECLIP
XX.XXXM
XXYZZ
PAGE 1 OF 2
Drawing Number
CCR31-002-000
Title
1.5mm GLASS SURFACE MOUNT CRYSTAL
Revision
ECN Number
Approved By Date
Effectivity Date
Released By Date
D
2990
PAD CONNECTIONS
#1: CRYSTAL
#2: NO CONNECT
#3: CRYSTAL
#4: NO CONNECT